TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY, CALIFORNIA

AGENDA MATTER

NOMINEES TO THE TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY - BLUE RIBBON COMMISSION

Summary Statement:

At the Town Council Meeting of March 8, 2011, the Town Council unanimously recommended the creation of a Blue Ribbon Commission to assist the Town Council in evaluating all feasible alternatives with respect to public ownership and control of the privately owned water company presently selling water to the citizens and taxpayers of the Town of Apple Valley. The Commission will consist of 10 members who will be nominated by individual Council Members and five members who will be selected at large for a total of 15 Commissioners.

The five at-large members will be selected at the meeting of April 12, 2011.

It is the responsibility of each Council Member to nominate two Commission Members to serve on the Blue Ribbon Commission.

Recommended Action:

Proposed by:	<u>La Vonda M-Pearson, CMC, 1</u>	Town Clerk	Item Number _	
Council Member Coleman to nominate: Council Member Emick to nominate: Council Member Roelle to nominate: Mayor Pro Tem Stanton to nominate: Mayor Nassif to nominate:				

Town Council Meeting: 3/22/11 6-1